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Key Business Requirements

Note: Capture and record any key requirements, for each core business process.

This component captures key business requirements for <Company Short Name> captured during the project or stated in the Request for Proposal document that drove the application purchase.

General

Enterprise Management

Financial Management

Human Resources

Market Management

Material Management

New Product Development

Operations

Order Fulfillment

Sales & Market Management

Planning Forecasting

Post Sales Service

Procurement

Key Mapping Decisions

Note: Some examples might be:

—use of repetitive functionality for final assembly operations

—need for multi- currency

—need for all assembly items to be lot controlled, and so on

This component captures key mapping decisions for <Company Short Name> that have impact across processes or across application modules.

General

Enterprise Management

Financial Management

Human Resources

Market Management

Material Management

New Product Development

Operations

Order Fulfillment

Sales & Market Management

Planning Forecasting

Post Sales Service

Procurement

Process and Mapping Tracking Summary 

Function
Process
DCPM
FPM
FFH
BRS
MAP
GAP
TEST
FUN
DES
TECH
DES
BLD
TEST
Unit
TEST
Link
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Legend: 

DCPM

Develop Current Process Model

FPM

Develop Future Process Model


FFH

Future Function Hierarchy 

BRS

Business Requirements Scenarios


MAP

Map Business Requirements

GAP

Identify Gaps


TEST

Test Business Solutions

FUN DES

Produce Functional Design


FUN DES
 
Create Application Extension Fun. Design
BLD

Create Custom Modules


TEST UNIT
Perform Unit Test


TEST LINK
Perform Link Testing

Updated Metrics Summary

Note: Business Process Metrics may be used to monitor the performance of processes, functional departments, and business results.  The following table presents some metrics that may be used to capture key performance statistics of your business.
Add or delete metrics for your company as required. 
Company Short Name Metric:  Supply your company’s name for the corresponding industry metric.
Industry Name Metric:  Often industries may have metrics that are peculiar to only their industry and the company tracks against those metrics.
Current Business Metric:  Record the experience of your company for the metric.
Future Metric Target:  Record the targeted future metric.
Comments:  As appropriate.

These metrics may be linked to process steps in Business Requirements Scenarios (RD.050).
For the most part, they are qualitatively different than the volumes requested in Business Volumes and Metrics (RD.040), but there may be some overlap.
Order Processing

No.
<Company Short Name> Metric
<Industry Name> Metric
Current Business Metric
Future Metric Target
Comments








1. 

Cycle Time from Entry to Booking




2. 

Cycle Time from Booking to Shipping




3. 

Number of lines per order




4. 

Number of Orders per day and per resource




5. 

Percent of Order Errors to Total Orders




6. 

Number of Approvals per order




7. 

Ratio of Quotes to Orders




8. 

Canceled Orders




9. 

Number of configuration lines per order




10. 

Response time for order inquiry




11. 

Number of Order Changes before booking




12. 

Number of Order Changes after booking




13. 






Distribution 

No.
<Company Short Name> Metric
<Industry Name> Metric
Current Business Metric
Future Metric Target
Comments








1. 

Percent of Shipping Orders to Total Orders




2. 

Number of picking cycles per day




3. 

Number of picking lines per day per resource




4. 

Number of Stock outs per month




5. 

Cycle time from picking to kitting




6. 

Cycle time from kitting to quality




7. 

Cycle Time from Shipping to Invoicing




8. 

Number of Orders per day and per resource




9. 

Percent of Shipping Errors to Total Orders




10. 

Canceled Orders due to shipping delay




11. 

Number of Will Calls




12. 






13. 






14. 






Returns and Repair

No.
<Company Short Name> Metric
<Industry Name> Metric
Current Business Metric
Future Metric Target
Comments








1. 

Duplicate Orders




2. 

Wrong Products




3. 

Repair due to quality




4. 

Upgrade




5. 

Damage due to freight




6. 

Return call to shipment for replacement




7. 

Return call to shipment for repair




8. 

Return call to credit




9. 

Return research time per call




10. 

Return approval per call




11. 






12. 






13. 






14. 






15. 






Logistics

No.
<Company Short Name> Metric
<Industry Name> Metric
Current Business Metric
Future Metric Target
Comments




No.
<Company Short Name> Metric
<Industry Name> Metric

1. 

Percent of domestic to international shipments




2. 


Cycle time for picking to shipping for international orders 




3. 

Cycle time to consolidate international orders




4. 

Number of carrier pick up per day




5. 

Number of carrier misshipments per month




6. 

Cycle time from picking to shipment for domestic orders




7. 

Number of drop shipments




8. 

Number of internal orders per month




9. 






10. 






11. 






Metrics Summary for Financial Management

General Accounting

No.
<Company Short Name> Metric
<Industry Name> Metric
Current Business Metric
Future Metric Target
Comments




No.
<Company Short Name> Metric


1. 






2. 






3. 






4. 






5. 






6. 






7. 






8. 






9. 






10. 






11. 






Cost Accounting

No.
<Company Short Name> Metric
<Industry Name> Metric
Current Business Metric
Future Metric Target
Comments




No.
<Company Short Name> Metric


1. 






2. 






3. 






4. 






5. 






6. 






7. 






8. 






9. 






Disbursement

No.
<Company Short Name> Metric
<Industry Name> Metric
Current Business Metric
Future Metric Target
Comments




No.
<Company Short Name> Metric


1. 






2. 






3. 






4. 






5. 






6. 






7. 






8. 






9. 






10. 






11. 






Collections

No.
<Company Short Name> Metric
<Industry Name> Metric
Current Business Metric
Future Metric Target
Comments




No.
<Company Short Name> Metric


1. 






2. 






3. 






4. 






5. 






6. 






7. 






8. 






9. 






10. 






Project Accounting

No.
<Company Short Name> Metric
<Industry Name> Metric
Current Business Metric
Future Metric Target
Comments




No.
<Company Short Name> Metric


1. 






2. 






3. 






4. 






5. 






6. 






7. 






8. 






9. 






10. 






11. 






Metrics Summary for Supply Management

Material Movement

No.
<Company Short Name> Metric
<Industry Name> Metric
Current Business Metric
Future Metric Target
Comments




No.
<Company Short Name> Metric


1. 

Number of warehouse moves




2. 

Number of receipts




3. 

Number of return to vendor 




4. 

Percent of receiving errors to receipts




5. 

Percent of  miscellaneous issues




6. 

Percent of miscellaneous receipts




7. 

Inventory Value in quality




8. 

Inventory Value in Receiving




9. 

Inventory Value in Stock




10. 

Inventory Value Scrapped




11. 

Cycle time from receipt to putaway




12. 

Cycle time from quality to putaway




13. 

Average time in material review board




14. 






15. 






Procurement

No.
<Company Short Name> Metric
<Industry Name> Metric
Current Business Metric
Future Metric Target
Comments




No.
<Company Short Name> Metric


1. 

Number of purchase orders




2. 

Number of blanket purchase order releases




3. 

Number of expense to materials purchases




4. 

Change of purchase orders




5. 

Number of requisitions to purchase orders




6. 

Cycle time of purchase orders to receipts




7. 

Cycle time of requisitions to purchase order




8. 






9. 






10. 






Metrics Summary for Asset Management

No.
<Company Short Name> Metric
<Industry Name> Metric
Current Business Metric
Future Metric Target
Comments




No.
<Company Short Name> Metric


1. 






2. 






3. 






4. 






5. 






6. 






7. 






8. 






9. 






10. 






11. 






Metrics Summary for Human Resources Management

No.
<Company Short Name> Metric
<Industry Name> Metric
Current Business Metric
Future Metric Target
Comments




No.
<Company Short Name> Metric


1. 

Number of  salaried employees




2. 

Number of non-salaried employees




3. 

Number of retirees




4. 

Number of interviews




5. 

Percent of acceptances to interviews




6. 






7. 






8. 






9. 






10. 






11. 






Open and Closed Issues for this Deliverable

Note: Add open issues that you identify while writing or reviewing this document to the open issues section.  As you resolve issues, move them to the closed issues section and keep the issue ID the same.  Include an explanation of the resolution.

When this deliverable is complete, any open issues should be transferred to the project- or process-level Risk and Issue Log (PJM.CR.040) and managed using a project level Risk and Issue Form (PJM.CR.040).  In addition, the open items should remain in the open issues section of this deliverable, but flagged in the resolution column as being transferred.

Open Issues

ID
Issue
Resolution
Responsibility
Target Date
Impact Date




































Closed Issues

ID
Issue
Resolution
Responsibility
Target Date
Impact Date
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